	05-18	-2001			
1-31-92 (2 APR 0 2 2001 R)			<u>ET</u>		<u>OF COMMERCE</u> demark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner Patents and	1017	21751	iginal document	s or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and addr	ess of receivi	ing partv(ies)	:
Gayle Patrick MARTIN			s Corporation		•
John W. SHIPLEY	Ad	dress: <u>1025</u>	West NASA Blvd	1	
<u> </u>	<u></u>	Melbo	urne, FL 3291	19	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached ()Yes (X)No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
(X) Assignmen	t	() Merger			
() Security .	Agreement	() Change	of Name		
() Other					
Execution Date	e: <u>January 9</u>	, 2001			
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached?	()Yes (X)No				
 Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed together w 	number(s): hthanewapplicat:	ion, the execution (date of the applica	ation is:	
A. Patent application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)		
09/713	,378				
Additional numbers attached? ()Yes (X)No					
 Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning docume should be mailed: 			umber of appli ents involved:		.]
Name: <u>Charles E. Wands, Esg.</u>	7.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	.\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Allen, Dyer</u>		[] Enclosed			
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.		[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
Street Address: <u>255 S. Orange Av</u>	/e	deposit ac	count.		
P.O. Box 3791		Deposit Accour	nt Number:		
City: <u>Orlando</u>		08-0870		_	
State: <u>Florida</u> Zip: <u>3280</u>		any additional , if any addit			
and the second					
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			<u> </u>
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge correct and any attached cor					rue and
Charles E. Wands				March 30,	2001
Name of Person Signing		Signatur	e	Date	
Total number of pages includ	ling cover s	heet, attac	hments and	document:	[3]
			ΡΑΤ	ENT	
	1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	R			31

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, GAYLE PATRICK MARTIN of Merritt Island, Florida, and JOHN W. SHIPLEY of Sebastian, Florida; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in <u>COHERENT TWO-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE FORMATION BY PASSIVE</u> <u>SYNTHETIC APERTURE COLLECTION AND PROCESSING OF MULTI-FREQUENCY</u> <u>RADIO SIGNALS SCATTERED BY CULTURAL FEATURES OF TERRESTRIAL</u> <u>REGION</u>, for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on November 15, 2000, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and assigned Serial No. 09/713,378; and

WHEREAS, **HARRIS CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said ASSIGNORS are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

<u>TAN 9,2001</u> Date

9,2001

PATRICK MART

RECORDED: 04/02/2001